

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 11th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 19th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2019 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA	SP Member
HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO	SP Member
HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES	SP Member
HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE	SP Member
HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON	SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

NI.	
HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES	SP Member (On Leave)
HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO	SP Member (On Official Business)
HON. RUBEN E. BALBOA	SP Member (On Official Business)
HON SERGIOT DIANGAY	SD Mombor APC Dropident (On Official Busine

RESOLUTION NO. 19-287

RESOLUTION GRANTING CASH INCENTIVES TO THE FOLLOWING ATHLETES FROM BAGO CITY FOR THEIR PARTICIPATION IN VARIOUS SPORTS EVENTS AS FOLLOWS:

	Name of Athlete	Sports Events	Amount of Cash Incentive	
1.	FLINT JARA	Boxing-Winning the 49 kg. Weight Division during the International Youth Boxing Championships held in Thailand last September 1-7, 2019	-	10,000.00
2.	REYNALDO GALIDO	- Coach	-	5,000.00
3.	RANDY TANODRA		-	3,000.00
4.	EARL JOHN	Members - FUTSAL TEAM from	-	3,000.00
	SINCONIEGUE	Bago City who won Gold Medal in		each player
5.	EDUARD JOLITO	the 2019 Batang Pinoy National		
6.	KRIS TINGJUY	Finals in Puerto Princesa		
7.	FRANZ NOEL HERVIAS			

WHEREAS, letter dated September 17, 2019 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for a passage of a resolution granting Cash Incentives to the abovenamed Bago City athletes for their participation in the above-stated various sports events;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Carl Benedict Y. Baylon, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to grant Cash Incentives to the above-named Bago City athletes for their participation in the above-stated various sports events.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate